Mac-Pak Compression Connectors (-22, -33, -44)
IMPORTANT NOTICE - READ CAREFULLY
Tighten the Mac-Pak nut onto the valve or fitting to the
following minimum torques. Overtorquing nut by 10-20 ft.-lbs.
will not affect connections.
1/2" size................. 20 ft.-lbs.
3/4" size................. 25 ft.-lbs.
1" size..................... 30 ft.-lbs.

42"
28"
702 Series - Model Number Explanation
O-ring repair part
Check assembly
repair part
Outlet
Inlet
Contact factory
for repair parts
SPACE 1, 2, & 3
Basic Single Check Valve
Model Number:
702 = Angle valve
SPACE 4
(-) Standard
W = Pentagon test plug in cap
SPACE 5
Single Check Valve Size:
3 = 3/4", 4 = 1"
SPACE 6
Inlet Connection Type:
H - 	Meter Swivel Integral w/Saddle
J - 	Meter Swivel Integral
Y -	 Yoke style thread male integral
For Iron Yokes use the following
designation
	 METER	 THREAD	 METER
	 SIZE	 SIZE	 DESIGNATION
	 5/8"	 -	 2
	 5/8" X 3/4"	 -	 3
	 3/4"	 -	 3
	 1"	 -"	 4
SPACE 10
Sizes for Outlet Connections:
3/4" = 3, 1" = 4
SPACE 7
Outlet Connection Type:
E - Female iron pipe integral
SPACE 8
Blank
SPACE 9
Thread Size of Meter Swivel Nut
	 METER	 THREAD	 METER
	 SIZE	 SIZE	 DESIGNATION
	 5/8"	 3/4"	 3
	5/8" X 3/4"	 1"	 4
	 3/4"	 1"	 4
	 1"	 1 1/4"	 5
	 1.	 Use only for residential and mobile home supply service or individual outlets.
	 2.	 The device can be installed in any position.
	 3.	 The device shall be installed in an accessible location to facilitate the removal for servicing and testing.
	 4.	 Service lines should be thoroughly flushed before installing the device. Excessive pipe sealant
		  or Teflon tape may foul check. A suitable strainer should be installed upstream of the device.
	 5. 	 DO NOT use Vaseline®, plumber's grease, or any other petroleum based product on seals or O-rings.
	 6.	 Insure that device is installed in proper flow direction. Refer to flow direction arrow on body.
	 7.	 Do not over-tighten O-ring cap seal or across body cylinder to avoid distortion.
	 8.	 Any sweat fittings must be completed before installing device.
	 9.	 A pressure relief valve or expansion tank is recommended downstream of device if thermal expansion
		  conditions are possible.
	 10.	 Use only on cold water services. Protect from freezing.
	 11.	 This device is not recommended for pressures exceeding 175 PSI.
800.292.2737  |  sales@aymcdonald.com   |  aymcdonald.com